MEDICAID DISABILITY ELIGIBILITY EXAMS
                         Total Operating Expense              1,597,500
    1,597,500
                 MENTAL HEALTH ADMINISTRATION
                         Other Operating Expense              4,164,368
    3,945,313

Two hundred seventy-five thousand dollars ($275,000) of the
above appropriation for
             the state fiscal year beginning July 1, 2007, and ending
June 30, 2008, and two hundred
             seventy-five thousand dollars ($275,000) of the above
appropriation for the state
             fiscal year beginning July 1, 2008, and ending June 30,
2009, shall be distributed in
             the state fiscal year to neighborhood based community
service programs.

SERIOUSLY EMOTIONALLY DISTURBED

[...]

VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION SERVICES
                         Personal Services              3,690,009
    3,690,009
                         Other Operating Expense              12,058,917
    12,058,917
             From the above appropriations, at least three hundred
thirty-three thousand dollars
             ($333,000) in each state fiscal year shall be used for the
Attain Program.

ENDANGERED ADULT GUARDIANSHIP PROGRAM

Total Operating Expense              400,000
    600,000

The above appropriations are for six pilot programs,